PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/19/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael R. Lynn	09/19/2006
Weixin David Song	09/18/2006
Qingxia Liu	09/19/2006
Qiang Yu	09/13/2006
Michael L. Cloud	09/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States Gypsum Company	
Street Address:	125 S. Franklin Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11533604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)785-0200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027850100

Email: venturino@stevensdavis.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony P. Venturino

Address Line 1: Stevens Davis Miller & Mosher, LLP

Address Line 2: 1615 L Street, NW Suite 850

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: APV31891

PATENT

500154084 REEL: 018281 FRAME: 0348

-OP \$40.00 11533

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony P. Venturino Total Attachments: 5 source=APV31891_Assignment_efs_submission#page1.tif

source=APV31891_Assignment_efs_submission#page1.tif source=APV31891_Assignment_efs_submission#page2.tif source=APV31891_Assignment_efs_submission#page3.tif source=APV31891_Assignment_efs_submission#page4.tif source=APV31891_Assignment_efs_submission#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018281 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I (We), Michael R. LYNN of 2640 North Prindle, Arlington Heights, IL 60004; Weixin David SONG of 6110 Newbury Court, Gurnee, IL 60031; Qingxia LIU of 108 North Fiore, Vernon Hills, IL 60061, Qiang YU, 1252 Sandpiper Court, Grayslake, IL 60030 and Michael L. CLOUD of 411 West Walnut, Canton, OK 73724 have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING ULTRA LOW CONSISTENCY α- AND β-BLEND STUCCO, concurrently executed herewith;

AND WHEREAS United States Gypsum Company, of 125 S. Franklin Street, Chicago, IL 60606, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto United States Gypsum Company, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

I (We) request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said United States Gypsum

PATENT REEL: 018281 FRAME: 0350 Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

I (We) hereby covenant that I have full rights to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or re-examination applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND I (We) hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I (We) have hereunder set my (our) hand(s) on the dates shown below.

Date	3/19/06		Model Z	
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	Inventor: Michael R. LYND	
COUNTY O	F COOK) SS:)	·	
On	9/19/06	, !	before me, a Notary Public in and for the Coun	t

On 9/19/06, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Michael R. LYNN to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Aida Bellman Notary Public

SEAL

OFFICIAL SEAL
AIDA BLEKHMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT. 30,2006

2

Date 9/18/06 herb David SONG
STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS: COUNTY OF COOK)
On 9/16/06 , before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Weixin David SONG to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL AIDA BLEKHMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT. 30,2006
Date 9/19/06 Date Line Line Inventor: Qingxia LIU STATE OF ILLINOIS OCUNTY OF COOK SS:
On 9/19/06, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Qingxia LIU to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL AIDA BLEKHMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT. 30,2006

Date 9/13/06	Orang Yn
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK	Inventor: Quang YU)) SS:
On 9/13/06	, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and to me personally known to be the same person whose name
	ment, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as a uses and purposes therein expressed.
Ada Poleus Notary Public SEAL	OFFICIAL SEAL AIDA BLEKHMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT. 30,2006
Date	
STATE OF ILLINOIS	Inventor: Michael L. CLOUD)) SS:
COUNTY OF)
On	, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and
State aforesaid, appeared Michael L	. CLOUD to me personally known to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the fore	egoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said
instrument as his free and voluntary	act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public	

SEAL

Date	
CTATE OF WARRION	Inventor: Qiang YU
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS:
COUNTY OF)
On	, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and
State aforesaid, appeared Qiang YU	to me personally known to be the same person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instru	ment, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as
his free and voluntary act and for the	e uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public	
SEAL	
SEAL	
Date 09/14/2006	Machael I 16-0
Old Allema	Inventor: Michael L. CLOUD) SS: 445-48-0165
STATE OF ILLINOIS) > cc. /m=-U8-0/65
COUNTY OF MASSOR)
On 9/14/06	To Common Nation B 1823 10 of Common 1
,	, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and
	. CLOUD to me personally known to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the fore	egoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said
instrument as his free and voluntary	act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
	Λ ·
Debra K Hower	or-
Notary Public	
SEAL R. HOME	
OTADA O	
M MID FORSTATE OF THE ORGANICAL TO THE ORGANICAL THE ORGANICAL TO THE ORGANICAL TO THE ORGANICAL TO THE ORGANICAL THE ORGANICAL TO THE ORGANIC	
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	

RECORDED: 09/20/2006